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Rank Bib. Name Class Sub Class Machine Make Machine Model cc Rating Stroke Year Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Time Gap

  Classic to 250cc (Class 1)  
1 6  John   Holt 1A C DMW Hornet 246 2 1965 1:01.827 1:02.807 1:03.027 1:01.827

2 118  Pete Newbold 1B C Lambretta GP200 200cc 2 1969 1:03.292 1:04.105 1:02.327 1:02.327 0.500

3 285  Darreyl Ward 1A C Lambretta Gp 225 2 1969 1:04.681 1:02.946 1:04.655 1:02.946 1.119

  Classic 250cc to 500cc (Class 2 and 3)  
1 10  Dave Mccoy 3A D Norton/Jawa Special 500 4 1960 54.537 56.176 57.277 54.537

2 524  Tony Whittle 3A D Velocette MAC 498 4 1970 54.848 1:02.215 1:00.483 54.848 0.311

3 556  Sean Kelly 3B A Rudge Special 500 4 1930 57.477 1:00.275 59.206 57.477 2.940

4 8  Frank Melling 3A C Seeley Suzuki T500 492 2 1972 58.264 1:02.047 58.264 3.727

5 168  Keith Riley 3A D BSA B50 499 4 1972 1:02.279 1:03.875 1:02.279 7.742

6 162  Keith Riley 2A A VELOCETTE KSS 348 4 1938 1:02.602 1:04.229 1:04.387 1:02.602 8.065

  Classic over 500cc (Class 4)  
1 64  Garth Stephen Woods 4A D yamaha xs 850 4 1972 54.332 54.332

2 111  Jonathan Swiers 4A D Triton Manx 750 4 1961 57.616 1:03.988 57.616 3.284

3 322  Steve Mills 4A D Rickman BSA Metisse 740 4 1970 1:02.306 1:05.259 1:02.306 7.974

4 23  Mark Liver 4B B Triton 5T 650 4 1954 1:04.171 1:05.793 1:04.947 1:04.171 9.839

  Classic 3 Wheeler (Class 5)  
1 881 Derek Lowdon Sid Ormrod 5A N/A Curley Trike 3 Wheeler 1297 4 1965 48.953 49.796 49.350 48.953

2 70 Susan Banister Tony Banister 5A B Triumph Thunderbird 750 4 1948 1:02.836 55.171 53.689 53.689 4.736

3 1 Zena Banister Eric Banister 5A N/A Triumph (Sidecar) Thunderbird 750 4 1950 1:03.501 1:04.720 1:05.215 1:03.501 14.548

  Modern 3 Wheeler (Class 6)  
1 948 Aarron Hall Danny O'Donoghue 6A A FRS Trike ZZR - FRS (Fred Reeves Special1052 4 2004 49.094 53.403 49.082 49.082

2 27 Ian Hayes Paul D'Henin 6A N/A Hunts Motorcycles DDM 600 4 2017 49.725 50.663 49.338 49.338 0.256

3 98 Troy Gagg Steve Gagg 6A N/A BMW K100 1097 4 1985 52.943 50.335 51.739 50.335 1.253

4 920 Steve Fairclough Lee Chadwick 6B N/A BMW K75 Sidecar 740 4 1986 58.823 59.032 59.617 58.823 9.741

  Modern - British. European. American. Restricted (B.E.A.R’s) (Class 7)  
1 42  Clint Davis 7A N/A TM SMK 450 4 2022 46.290 46.714 46.074 46.074

2 721  Terry Hall 7A N/A KTM EXC 580 4 2005 47.882 48.106 47.159 47.159 1.085

3 55  Dave Clarke 7A N/A Husaberg FS 650 650 4 2002 48.457 47.775 51.876 47.775 1.701

4 69  Andrew Burgin 7B N/A SWM SM500r 500 4 2020 49.197 50.562 49.197 3.123

5 349  Paul Barker 7A A Ktm Sx 300 2 2010 50.654 52.551 51.918 50.654 4.580

  Modern - Up to 125cc (Class 8)  
1 141  Ben Rae 8A S Yamaha yzf125 125 4 2008 48.722 48.447 48.055 48.055

2 201  Owen Monaghan 8A N/A Derbi classic 50 2 2011 48.527 49.939 49.345 48.527 0.472

3 50  Sam Cookson 8A S Honda CBR125 125 4 2013 49.471 52.742 51.353 49.471 1.416

4 132  Paul Whiting 8A N/A Honda RS125 125 2 1991 51.601 51.344 51.344 3.289

5 136  Billy Aldred 8B S yamaha tzr 125 2 86 56.147 56.990 56.748 56.147 8.092

6 131  Annette Ridge 8B S Yamaha TZR 125 2 1990 58.662 58.530 56.159 56.159 8.104

7 199  Stuart Caddick 8B N/A Aprilia Rs125 125 2 2007 58.525 1:00.492 58.925 58.525 10.470

8 1258  David Madsen 8B S Yamaha Rsx 124 2 1984 1:04.434 1:08.722 1:07.211 1:04.434 16.379
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9 157  Olivia Madsen 8B S Honda Cbr 125 4 2007 2:05.359 2:00.792 2:06.608 2:00.792 1:12.737

  Modern - Up to 250cc (Class 9)  
1 200  Owen Monaghan 9A N/A Yamaha YZ 85 2 47.005 49.436 48.143 47.005

2 183  Rodney Raines 9A N/A Suzuki RGV 250 2 1992 52.474 55.466 54.738 52.474 5.469

3 31  Annette Ridge 9B N/A Yamaha TZR 125 2 1990 55.863 56.601 55.078 55.078 8.073

4 33  Paul Ledgard 9A A Yamaha RD250LC 249 2 1981 55.996 1:00.273 1:00.599 55.996 8.991

5 248  Keith Anthony Ruddock 9A N/A Honda CB250RS 248 4 1981 56.046 59.367 56.046 9.041

6 2  Ian Wilcock 9B N/A Aprilia 250 250 2 1999 57.046 57.046 10.041

7 36  Billy Aldred 9B S yam tzr 125 2 86 57.843 57.532 57.532 10.527

8 77  Michael Bartlett 9A N/A Mz Etz 250 2 1983 1:02.600 1:06.400 1:08.625 1:02.600 15.595

9 341  Mike Ridge 9B N/A Suzuki RGV 250 2 1989 1:02.668 1:05.229 1:04.537 1:02.668 15.663

  Modern - Up to 400cc (Class 10)  
1 28  Paul Ledgard 10A A Honda NC30 399 4 1991 53.640 58.822 58.284 53.640

2 398  Mick Lovelock 10A N/A ktm gs350 345 2 1988 55.281 57.195 59.993 55.281 1.641

3 12  Ian Wilcock 10B N/A Aprilia 250 250 2 1999 56.416 56.416 2.776

4 30  Ethan Rodrigues 10B N/A Yamaha LC350 350 2 1979 1:05.391 1:05.514 1:05.766 1:05.391 11.751

5 13  David Rodrigues 10B N/A Yamaha L350 350 2 1978 1:08.734 1:11.914 1:11.969 1:08.734 15.094

  Modern - Supersport (401cc -600cc) twins to 750cc (Class 11A)  
1 901  Andrew Davidson 11A N/A 46.399 47.357 47.135 46.399

2 56  Rob Williams 11A T Suzuki Sv650 650 4 2003 46.996 50.640 49.305 46.996 0.597

3 112  Andrew Burgin 11A N/A Honda CBR600rr 599 4 2005 47.209 49.766 49.399 47.209 0.810

4 232  David Barnes 11A T Suzuki Sv 650 4 1999 47.347 49.411 47.971 47.347 0.948

5 501  Sam Cookson 11A T Suzuki SV 650 650 4 2003 47.464 49.997 47.464 1.065

6 76  John Lee 11A N/A Honda Flattracker 700 4 1986 48.311 48.311 1.912

7 90  Brian O'Connor 11A T Suzuki SV650 650 4 48.312 48.312 1.913

8 148  Aaron Hall 11A N/A Honda Bike 600 4 2003 51.938 55.990 51.938 5.539

9 1183  Rodney Raines 11A N/A Suzuki RGV 250 2 1992 52.458 53.889 52.758 52.458 6.059

10 126  Terry Walker 11A T Suzuki SV 650 4 2001 54.218 55.527 54.218 7.819

11 133  Jamie Lloyd 11A T Suzuki sv 650 4 2001 58.013 1:05.227 1:03.499 58.013 11.614

12 128  Richard Bewick 11A H Ducati Pantah 500 4 1979 1:00.777 1:00.777 14.378

  Modern - Supersport (401cc -600cc) twins to 750cc (RWYB) (Class 11B)  
1 29  William Page 11B N/A Honda CBR 600 4 2000 53.906 1:01.884 53.906

2 134  Michael Bartlett 11B N/A Honda Cbr 600 4 1998 59.570 1:04.293 1:04.048 59.570 5.664

3 22  Jacob 'Jake' Purdie 11B N/A Kawasaki ZX6R 600 4 2010 1:00.608 1:00.608 6.702

  Modern - Superbike (601cc – 1000cc) twins & triples to 1200cc (Class 12)  
1 11  Andrew Burgin 12A N/A Honda CBR600rr 599 4 2005 46.076 48.422 48.127 46.076

2 188  Kyle Rodrigues 12B N/A Honda Fireblade 1000 4 2005 51.315 57.767 55.124 51.315 5.239

3 74  Dean Keith Miller 12A N/A YAMAHA R1 998 4 2006 52.434 55.802 53.882 52.434 6.358

4 79  David Oliver 12B N/A Ducati Panigale 1199 4 2012 54.875 54.875 8.799

5 411  John Moss 12B N/A Yamaha XSR900 847 4 2016 55.161 1:01.394 55.161 9.085

  Modern - Supermoto (No capacity limit) (Class 14)  
1 5  Dave Clarke 14 N/A Husaberg FS 500 500 4 2005 47.272 45.185 46.135 45.185

2 421  Clint Davis 14 N/A TM SMK 450 4 2022 47.762 46.768 46.250 46.250 1.065
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3 722  Terry Hall 14 N/A KTM EXC 613 4 2004 46.738 47.057 46.435 46.435 1.250

4 205  Carl Harrison 14 N/A KTM SMR 450 4 2022 48.183 48.363 47.191 47.191 2.006

5 9  Craig Iddon 14 N/A Husaberg FS 650 650 4 2008 51.267 49.799 48.838 48.838 3.653

6 49  Paul Barker 14 Ktm Sx 300 2 2010 52.643 52.565 52.491 52.491 7.306

7 565  Mick Lovelock 14 N/A husaberg fe470 470 4 2003 55.637 57.375 59.673 55.637 10.452

8 81  Chris Davies 14 N/A Husaberg Fs650 649 4 2003 59.482 57.996 57.513 57.513 12.328

  Fastest Pre 1940 machine (Sub Class A)  
1 948 Aarron Hall Danny O'Donoghue 6A A FRS Trike ZZR - FRS (Fred Reeves Special1052 4 2004 49.094 53.403 49.082 49.082

2 349  Paul Barker 7A A Ktm Sx 300 2 2010 50.654 52.551 51.918 50.654 1.572

3 28  Paul Ledgard 10A A Honda NC30 399 4 1991 53.640 58.822 58.284 53.640 4.558

4 33  Paul Ledgard 9A A Yamaha RD250LC 249 2 1981 55.996 1:00.273 1:00.599 55.996 6.914

5 556  Sean Kelly 3B A Rudge Special 500 4 1930 57.477 1:00.275 59.206 57.477 8.395

6 162  Keith Riley 2A A VELOCETTE KSS 348 4 1938 1:02.602 1:04.229 1:04.387 1:02.602 13.520

  Fastest Pre 1960 machine (Sub Class B)  
1 70 Susan Banister Tony Banister 5A B Triumph Thunderbird 750 4 1948 1:02.836 55.171 53.689 53.689

2 23  Mark Liver 4B B Triton 5T 650 4 1954 1:04.171 1:05.793 1:04.947 1:04.171 10.482

  Fastest Two Stroke 1960-1972 (Sub Class C)  
1 8  Frank Melling 3A C Seeley Suzuki T500 492 2 1972 58.264 1:02.047 58.264

2 6  John   Holt 1A C DMW Hornet 246 2 1965 1:01.827 1:02.807 1:03.027 1:01.827 3.563

3 118  Pete Newbold 1B C Lambretta GP200 200cc 2 1969 1:03.292 1:04.105 1:02.327 1:02.327 4.063

4 285  Darreyl Ward 1A C Lambretta Gp 225 2 1969 1:04.681 1:02.946 1:04.655 1:02.946 4.682

  Fastest Four Stroke 1960-1972 (Sub Class D)  
1 64  Garth Stephen Woods 4A D yamaha xs 850 4 1972 54.332 54.332

2 10  Dave Mccoy 3A D Norton/Jawa Special 500 4 1960 54.537 56.176 57.277 54.537 0.205

3 524  Tony Whittle 3A D Velocette MAC 498 4 1970 54.848 1:02.215 1:00.483 54.848 0.516

4 111  Jonathan Swiers 4A D Triton Manx 750 4 1961 57.616 1:03.988 57.616 3.284

5 168  Keith Riley 3A D BSA B50 499 4 1972 1:02.279 1:03.875 1:02.279 7.947

6 322  Steve Mills 4A D Rickman BSA Metisse 740 4 1970 1:02.306 1:05.259 1:02.306 7.974

  Supersport and Superbike – ‘Earlystock' – Manufactured from 1973 to 1985 (Sub Class H)  
1 128  Richard Bewick 11A H Ducati Pantah 500 4 1979 1:00.777 1:00.777

  Fastest Motor Scooter (Sub Class M)  
1 118  Pete Newbold 1B C Lambretta GP200 200cc 2 1969 1:03.292 1:04.105 1:02.327 1:02.327

2 285  Darreyl Ward 1A C Lambretta Gp 225 2 1969 1:04.681 1:02.946 1:04.655 1:02.946 0.619

  BevStar Cup Three Sisters (Sub Class S)  
1 141  Ben Rae 8A S Yamaha yzf125 125 4 2008 48.722 48.447 48.055 48.055

2 50  Sam Cookson 8A S Honda CBR125 125 4 2013 49.471 52.742 51.353 49.471 1.416

3 136  Billy Aldred 8B S yamaha tzr 125 2 86 56.147 56.990 56.748 56.147 8.092

4 131  Annette Ridge 8B S Yamaha TZR 125 2 1990 58.662 58.530 56.159 56.159 8.104



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

Three Sisters Twisty Sprint 2022

Event Ranking

Marshals North WestMarshals North WestVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09

15/10/2022  /  Three Sisters Race Circuit 17/10/2022 at 10:58  /  Page 4/4

Rank Bib. Name Class Sub Class Machine Make Machine Model cc Rating Stroke Year Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Time Gap

5 36  Billy Aldred 9B S yam tzr 125 2 86 57.843 57.532 57.532 9.477

6 1258  David Madsen 8B S Yamaha Rsx 124 2 1984 1:04.434 1:08.722 1:07.211 1:04.434 16.379

7 157  Olivia Madsen 8B S Honda Cbr 125 4 2007 2:05.359 2:00.792 2:06.608 2:00.792 1:12.737

  Fastest Class 11 Twin Cylinder (Sub Class T)  
1 56  Rob Williams 11A T Suzuki Sv650 650 4 2003 46.996 50.640 49.305 46.996

2 232  David Barnes 11A T Suzuki Sv 650 4 1999 47.347 49.411 47.971 47.347 0.351

3 501  Sam Cookson 11A T Suzuki SV 650 650 4 2003 47.464 49.997 47.464 0.468

4 90  Brian O'Connor 11A T Suzuki SV650 650 4 48.312 48.312 1.316

5 126  Terry Walker 11A T Suzuki SV 650 4 2001 54.218 55.527 54.218 7.222

6 133  Jamie Lloyd 11A T Suzuki sv 650 4 2001 58.013 1:05.227 1:03.499 58.013 11.017


